

TRIPURA JUDICIAL ACADEMY NARSINGARH, AGARTALA

E-mail: tja.agt2014@gmail.com / Website: https://tja.tripura.gov.in

F.14 (5)-HC/TJA/2015-2023/<u>**5608-17**</u> Dated, Agartala, the 18th November, 2023

$N_O_T_I_F_I_C_A_T_I_O_N$

Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Tripura has been pleased to nominate **Smt. Madhumita Pal,** Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Sonamura, Sepahijala District to attend as participant in the Training Programme, "Cybercrime Workshop – 2 (SE-18)" in collaboration with Federal Judicial Centre (FJC), Washington and Central and Eastern European Law Institute (CEELI), Prague scheduled to be held from **09.12.2023 to 10.12.2023 at Karnataka Judicial Academy, Bengaluru.**

This is as per the Annual Calander of National Judicial Academy, Bhopal approved by the National Judicial Academic Council (NJAC) for the year 2023-24 the abovementioned programme is scheduled to be held at the **Karnataka Judicial Academy, Bengaluru** on **the 9**th **and 10**th **December,2023.**

The attendance in the Programme will be treated as official duty.

(Hrishikesh Chakrabarti)
Director
Tripura Judicial Academy

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice, A. Lodh, Judge, High Court of Tripura, Agartala (Judge In-charge of Judicial Education and Training)
- 3. The Secretary attached to Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, Sonamura. You are requested to inform the concerned Judicial Officer of your respective Judgeship to attend the Training Programme as per the schedule above.

- 5. **Smt. Madhumita Pal,** Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Sonamura, Sepahijala Judicial District. Contact: 9064267518; Email: <u>madhumita.pal-jo@aij.gov.in</u>
- 6. The System Analyst, High Court of Tripura, Agartala with request to upload the Notification in the website of the High Court of Tripura and the website of Tripura Judicial Academy.

Also copy for information to:-

- 1. The Director, National Judicial Academy, Bhopal. This refers to letter no. NJA/Dir./SE-18/2023/2726 dated, 14.10.2023, Tel: 07552432500/ Fax- 07552696904, E-mail: director.nja@nja.gov.in/ njabhopal@nja.gov.in
- 2. The Director, Karnataka Judicial Academy, Bengaluru. This refers to letter no. NJA/Dir./SE-18/2023/2726 dated, 14.10.2023, Tel: (080)-22382894/896, 09731309731; Email: dirkjab@gmail.com
- 3. The Registrar (Administration), National Judicial Academy, India, Bhadbhada Road, P.O. Suraj Nagar, Bhopal 462044 (M.P.), Fax- 917552696904, E-mail: registraradmin@nja.gov.in/ njabhopal@nja.gov.in

Sd/-

Director Tripura Judicial Academy